FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 06-26-2000



101389792

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record	the attached o	original doc	uments	or convied
Şubmission Type	Conveyance			~	
New	Assignme	nent Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger		ther		ORY INSTRUM
Corrective Document	×	U.S. G For Use ONLY by U	G <i>overnmen</i> U.S. Governme	i <b>T</b> nt Agencie:	s)
Reel # Frame #		Departmenta	al File	Sec	ret File
Conveying Party(ies) GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPAN		itional names of c	onveying par	ties attacl	hed Execution Date ் Monti 2 இச்தி () Year
Name (line 2)					For wall on Bod.
Second Party Name (line 1)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party NAVY, SECRETARY OF THE		Mark if additi	onal names o	of receivin	g parties attached
Name (line 1) UNITED STATES OF AMERIC	T'A				is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)  OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARC					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 800 NORTH QUINCY STREET	Γ				of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2) ARLINGTON VA			22217-5	5660	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	State/Co	unin.	7:-	Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	drace	Enter for the first F		ty only.	
Name Naval Air systems comm <i>a</i>	AND				
Address (line 1) FFICE OF COUNSEL					
Address (line 2) 47123 BUSE ROAD, BUILDI	NG 2272				
Address (line 3) PATUXENT RIVER, MD 2067	70-1547				
Address (line 4)					
FC	R OFFICE USE	ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed விள்ளில் Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the office of the control of the last symmetry of the control of the last symmetry of the last symme

**REEL: 010878 FRAME: 0756** 

FORM PTO-1619B  Expires 06/30/99  OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	,,.	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Nam	ne and Address A	rea Code and Telephone N	umber <sup>(703)</sup>	696-4009
Name <sup>JEAN</sup> T				
Address (line 1)	OF NAVAL RESEAR	CH		
Address (line 2) OFFICE	OF COUNSEL			
Address (line 3) 800 NO	RTH QUINCY STREE	T		
Address (line 4) ARLING	TON VA 22217-5	660		
	e total number of pages ng any attachments.	of the attached conveyanc	e document	# 1
Enter either the Patent Ap 09451 <b>Pate</b> nt Applic	cation Number(s) together with a <u>new</u> Patent Ap	r(S)  Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	I numbers for the Patent Num	
Patent Cooperation	ž ` PC	т рст		PCT
-	plication number Application Number <sub>PC</sub> assigned.	т рст		PCT
Number of Propertie	es	umber of properties involv		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for P	roperties Listed (37 CFR		ee req'd
Method of Paymer Deposit Account (Enter for payment by	deposit account or if additional	Deposit Account I fees can be charged to the accountsit Account Number:	<del></del>	×
Statement and Signa	ture Autho	orization to charge additional	fees: Yes	No
attached copy is a indicated herein.  THOMAS E. MCDONN	NELL	ne foregoing information is I document. Charges to d	osit account	ct and any are authorized, as
Name of Person S	signing	Signature		Date //

PATENT REEL: 010878 FRAME: 0757

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

## CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application for: (Title)	TURBINE NOZZLE SEGMENT BAND COOLING	_
Inventor(s):	DANIEL E. DEMERS, MARK D. GLEDHILL, AUREEN C. CURRIN, and GENE C.F. TSAI	
Serial No.:	09/451,279 Filing Date: NOVEMBER 30, 1999	_

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the Patent Rights Clause included in Contract No. N00019-98-C-0007 with the <u>United States</u>
Department of the Navy.

N00019-98-C-0007 Contractor:

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 13 day of January, 2000.

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

GE Aircraft Engines/ One Neumann Way, H17

Cincinnati, OH 45215-6301

Andrew C Hess

Contract No.:

Attesting Secretary

PATENT REEL: 010878 FRAME: 0758

**RECORDED: 05/19/2000**